IndoctriI"Ation for Officers and enlisted personnel arriving and 
departing Vietnam was conducted by units in accordance with Regt 0 
1510.1 • 

.:..:.- c •.. School trair.ing con~ucted during August and school quotas requested 
.-'. ~~-a.rEf -:isted below: 

(1) One hundred five (105) personnel rro~ 1st En and one hundred 
(100) perso:mel from 2nd' 'Bn attended Eine Warfare School conducted 
by 3rd ::::ngi neer Dn. 

(2) Three hundred twenty five (325) personnel from 2nd Dn are 
scheduled to attend 3rd '::::ngineer En rune ",tarfare Sohool in September. 

(3) On 2 AUG four (4) men were sent to 3mbarkation School in 
Okinawa. 

(4) On 9 AUG twenty three (23) personnel attended Field Fortifica­
tion Inspection and Safty Course conducted by 3rd Engineer Bn.

[...]

ing the conduct of unit operations.

b. Indoctrination for Officers and enlisted personnel arriving and
departing Vietnam was conducted by units in accordance with Regt 0
1510.1.

C. .School training conducted during August and school quotas requested
are Listed below:

(1) One hundred five (105) personnel from 1st Bn and one hundred
(100) personnel from 2nd Bn attended Mine Warfare School conducted
by 3rd Engineer Bn.

(2) Three hundred twenty five (325) personnel from 2nd Bn are
scheduled to attend 3rd Engineer Bn Mine Warfare School in September.

(3) On 2 AUG four (4) men were sent to Embarkation School in
Okinawa.

(4) On 9 AUG twenty three (23) personnel attended Field Fortifica-
tion Inspection and Safty Course conducted by 3rd Engineer Bn.